
~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

'15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

0 0 
THIENHO SPD-25-244710 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY C. NEWTON, DDA FILED 

901 GSTREET 

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 

(916) 874-6218 

TEAM: 62/WE (MAJ c~erior Court of California 
Sacramento 

09/22/2025 (BOND) 09/22/2025 

XRef: 3702279 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, No. 

Electronically Filed 
Case Number: 
25FE018782 

FELONY COMPLAINT 

vs. 

ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA (25025653-01 ), 

Defendant. 

The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief 

complain against the defendant above named for the crime(s) as follows: 

COUNT ONE 

On or about September 19, 2025, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, the 

defendant, ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA, did commit a felony, namely: aviolation of 

Section 246 of the Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did willfully, 

unlawfully, and maliciously discharge a firearm at an inhabited dwelling house, occupied 

building, inhabited housecar and inhabited camper located at 400 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 

95818 (ABC 10 TV Station). 

"NOTICE: the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 

l 192.7(c)(33) in that the defendant discharged a firearm at an inhabited dwelling." 

It is further alleged that, pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.095, there is a presumptive 

minimal jail time required if you are convicted of this charge. 
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It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense(s), 

the said defendant, ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA, personally used a firearm, to wit, a 

9mm handgun, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 1203.06(a)(l) and 12022.5(a) also 

causing the above offense to become a serious felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 

l 192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(8). 

COUNT TWO 

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but connected in its 

commission as the charges set forth in Count One hereof: On or about September 19, 2025, at 

and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, the defendant, ANIBAL 

HERNANDEZSANTANA, did commit a felony, namely: a violation of Section 245(b) of the 

Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully commit 

an assault upon ABC 10 TV STATION, with a semi-automatic firearm. 

"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 

l 192.7(c)." 

It is further alleged that the defendant, ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA, used a 

semi-automatic firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022.5(a) and (d). 

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense(s), 

the said defendant, ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA, personally used a firearm, to wit, a 

9mm handgun, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 1203.06(a)(l) and 12022.5(a) also 

causing the above offense to become a serious felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 

1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(8). 

COUNT THREE 

For a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but connected in its 

commission as the charges set forth in Counts One and Two hereof: On or about September 19, 

2025, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California, the defendant, ANIBAL 

HERNANDEZSANTANA, did commit a felony, namely: a violation of Section 246.3 of the 

Penal Code of the State of California, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully 

discharge a firearm in a grossly negligent manner which could result in injury and death to a 

person. 
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"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 

1192. 7 ( c )(8) in that the defendant personally used a firearm in the commission of the offense." 

I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 22nd day of September, 2025. 

WILLIAM SATCHELL 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

(916) 874-6218 

Telephone Number 

MV 
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HOLDING ORDER 

__ It appearing to me that the offense(s) in the within complaint has/have been committed, 

and that there is sufficient cause to believe that the defendant, ANIBAL 

HERNANDEZSANTANA, is guilty thereof, 

__ The defendant, ANIBAL HERNANDEZSANTANA, having waived preliminary hearing 

to the offense(s) set forth in this complaint, 

Exceptions/Additions/Conditions: ____________________ _ 

I order that the defendant be held to answer to same. In my capacity as Judge of the Superior 

Court, I deem the within complaint to be an Information and order it filed in the Superior Court. 

Date: _____ Dept: __ _ 

Judge of the Superior Court Sitting as Magistrate 
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